TIMOTHY

CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT PROGRAM
TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

SCHOOL YEAR 2024-2025

Fees:
Non-refundable Application Fee $100
Non-refundable Annual Registration Fee $300
International Student Administrative Fee® $2,000
Total Fees $2,400
Tuition:
International Tuition? 16,525
Hosting fee for 10 months 15,000
ESL - Language Support 4,000
Tutoring/Academic Support 4,000
Discretionary Student Spending Account® 3,000
Student Management 3,000
Medical Insurance 1,100
Total Tuition 46,625
Total Tuition and Fees $49,025
Tuition Due Dates Amount Due
Fees (due upon acceptance) $2,300.00
Tuition Deposit (due upon acceptance) $2,800.00
1% Tuition Payment due July 1% $21,962.50
2" Tuition Payment due December 1% $21,962.50

1. The International Student Administrative fee will be assessed to complete the 1-20 process (transfer
or new issue). Payment must be made before the 1-20 is issued.

2. International Tuition includes, ESL - International Bible, guidance and support for college
applications, book fees, technology fees, service project opportunities, monthly social activities and
athletics.

3. Discretionary Student Accounts are used by the student for purchases of uniforms, field trips, school
supplies, retreats, and mission trips. Unused funds will be returned to the student or credited to the
following school year.

***All payments are to be in $U.S. dollars***



